Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

The lead wires are adopted Pb free plating wire to apply Pb free
soldering. You can also use current Sn-Pb eutectic solder.
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING CONDITIONS
This is the fit product for flow soldering.
FLOW SOLDERING CONDITION
Part No.
Oscillating frequency Fosc
(MHz)
Resonant impedance
Ro(Ω )
Initial Fosc tolerance∗
(%)
Capacitance CL1/CL2
(pF)
FCR∗∗.∗MC5 type(Built-in loading type)
FCR3.45MC5 3.45 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.52MC5 3.52 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.58MC5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR3.64MC5 3.64 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR3.84MC5 3.84 20 ±0.5 30/30
FCR4.0MC5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR4.19MC5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR5.0MC5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR6.0MC5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3 30/30
FCR8.0MC5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR8.38MC5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR10.0MC5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3 20/20
FCR∗∗.∗M5 type(External loading type)
FCR3.45M5 3.45 20 ±0.5
FCR3.52M5 3.52 20 ±0.5
FCR3.58M5 3.58 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR3.64M5 3.64 20 ±0.5
FCR3.84M5 3.84 20 ±0.5
FCR4.0M5 4.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR4.19M5 4.19 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR5.0M5 5.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR6.0M5 6.00 20 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.0M5 8.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR8.38M5 8.38 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR10.0M5 10.00 30 ±0.5/0.3
FCR∗∗.∗M6 type(External loading type)
FCR16.0M6 16.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.0M6 18.00 40 ±0.5
FCR18.43M6 18.43 40 ±0.5
FCR24.0M6 24.00 40 ±0.5
FCR25.0M6 25.00 40 ±0.5
FCR33.86M6 33.86 40 ±0.5
FCR40.0M6 40.00 40 ±0.5
Test items Test conditions
Low temperature
storage characteristics
Temperature: –40±3°C